B) The Purchaser has agreed to engage the Contractor for the design, manufacture, 

delivery to Site, installation, testing and completion of the Works and the remedying of 

defects in the Works in accordance with the Contract, under the direction of the Engineer, 

in the sum of £1,007,388 (one million seven thousand three hundred eighty eight 

pounds) (the ‘Contract Price’) 

C) The Contractor shall also provide the maintenance services detailed in the Specification 

(the ‘Maintenance Services’) in accordance with the rates detailed in the Tender (the 

‘Maintenance Price’) 

It is agreed as follows:-